

State of Tennessee

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 188

By Representative Cooper

A RESOLUTION to recognize Debra Sigee for her exemplary community service.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should specially recognize those estimable citizens who have dedicated their time and energies to helping others; and

WHEREAS, Debra Sigee is one such exemplary person, and her commitment to community involvement is unparalleled; and

WHEREAS, after being diagnosed with multiple sclerosis in October of 2003, Debra Sigee resolved to volunteer her time helping others through community and political activism; and

WHEREAS, a published freelance writer and grant writer, Debra Sigee volunteers with multiple organizations, bringing outstanding leadership ability, excellent problem-solving skills, and fundraising acumen to all her volunteer endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Debra Sigee and her husband are the proud parents of three daughters and two sons, and the grandparents of three; and

WHEREAS, Debra Sigee is an exemplary citizen, and her commitment to helping others through volunteerism is representative of the Volunteer State, and she should be specially recognized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we honor Debra Sigee for her outstanding community leadership and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. _____188____

.

ADOPTED: March 24, 2014

BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES